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Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT:      Reading         SUBJECT/GRADE:  Reading / Grade 2   DATES: April 6-10 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
Link to BV instructional 
video for week of April 
6-10, 2020 
 

Monday 4/6: Pick your favorite book and reread it. 

Tuesday 4/7: Make a sign about your book which includes the title, author, and a picture.  
Write 3-4 sentences telling why this is your favorite book and why someone should read your 
book. 

Wednesday 4/8: Using your same book, make a list of proper nouns from your book.  Write 
what pronoun you could use to replace the proper noun.   

Thursday 4/9: Using your same book or another resource, look for contractions.  Write them 
down. Tell what two words make up each contraction.  

Friday 4/10: No School 

 

What do students need 
to turn in? 

Proper nouns, pronouns and contraction lists.  
 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

2RL.10 Read and comprehend a variety of texts. 
2.W.1 Write opinion piece 
2.L.1 Demonstrate command of conventions of English 

What materials do 
students need?  
 
What extra resources 
can students use? 

● Book from home 
● paper/pencil 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Ask others in your house what their favorite book is and why.  
● Use storyline online to read other books.  

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst-  Merle.Horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Johnson- Alyssa.Johnson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kueter- Kim.Kueter@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Pearson- Cassie.Pearson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Shutes- Cassondra.Shutes@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westhoff- Kendra.Westhoff@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp-  Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Adams- Laurie.Adams@k12.sd.us 
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Ms. DeBoer- Stacy.Deboer@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Hatlestad- Andrea.Hatlestad@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Silvernail- Jayna.Silvernail@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westcott- Sandra.Westcott@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster-  Susan.Foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Deitering- Kayla.Deitering@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kroger- Kyla.Kroger@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Livingston- Missy.Livingston@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Olson- Angie.Olson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Presler- JoAnn.Presler@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary: 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  Tanya.Palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Ms. Logan- Wanda.Logan@k12.sd.us 

Notes:  

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
Brandon Valley School District 
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